**Division of Corporations** Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000283624 3)))



H230002836243ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : TIER ONE LICENSES LLC

Account Number : 120230000120 Phone : (321)989-7356 Fax Number : (321)341-8522

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for futur annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address: support@tieronelicenses.com

## COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN 1474 RAIL HEAD, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	07
Estimated Charge	\$35,00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(0)

FAX Aud. #: H23000283624

Division of Corporations Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Entity Name Change for 1474 Rail Head Inc. to Leo's Masonry, Incorporated Fax Audit # H23000283624

From: +13213418522 (Lisa Adams)

Tammi.

I am writing in response to the letter I received regarding the entity name change request for 1474 Rail Head Inc. to Leo's Masonry, Incorporated, I appreciate your prompt attention to this matter and would like to address the concerns raised in the letter.

In the deficiency letter dated August 15th, it was stated that the proposed name "Leo's Masonry, Incorporated" is not distinguishable from the name of a dissolved entity. I would like to provide further context to explain the reasoning behind this name change and to address the concern raised.

I am the owner of the name "Leo's Masonry, Incorporated" with document number P21000014063. I closed that entity in 2022 due to a change in business structure and strategic planning. I am releasing the name "Leo's Masonry, Incorporated" from the dissolved enlity with the document number P21000014063 and am now intending to use this name for 1474 Rail Hear. Inc. entity. I am releasing the name "Leo's Masonry, Incorporated" for use exclusively the my other active entity.

I understand and respect the need for maintaining a clear and distinguishable naming system for entities registered with the Division of Corporations. To that end, I assure you that the name. "Leo's Masonry, Incorporated" will be exclusively utilized by my other active entity and I will not reinstate P21000014063.

If there are any specific forms, documents, or procedures that need to be followed to effectuate this change, please do not hesitate to contact my associate Lisa Adams at (321) 989-7356.

Sincerely,

Andy Adragna

1474 RAIL HEAD BLVD.

AAdiagna

NAPLES, FL 34110

Enclosure: Copy of Deficiency Letter, Cover sheet and document

FAX Aud. #: H23000283624

To: +18506176380



August 15, 2023

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

1474 RAIL HEAD, INC. 1474 RAIL HEAD BLVD NAPLES, FL 34110US

SUBJECT: 1474 RAIL HEAD, INC.

REF: K80950

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections, and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

The document number of the name conflict is P21000014063.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Tammi Cline FAX Aud. #: H23000283624

Letter Number: 023A00018773 Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Э

(((H23000283624 3)))

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corpor				
	ATION: 1474 Rail Head, I	nc.		
DOCUMENT NUMBE	ER: K80950			
	f Amendment and fee are st	abmitted for filing.		
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	atter to the following:		
	Lisa Adams			
		Name of Contact Person		
	Tier One Licenses L	LC	્ર <b>ટ્રિ</b>	
_		Firm/ Company	2023 AUG 16 SEGNETAHA	
	8970 YELLOW PIN	F CT	F-5 6	ent <sup>a t</sup>
_	0770 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	Address	至 6	1
	· GAINESVILLE, GA	30506	SS.	9
<del></del> -	<u> </u>	City State and Zip Code	TE CO	(
_	support@tieroneli E-mail address: (to be us	censes.com sed for future annual report notification)	ASSEE, FL	
For further information of	concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		
Nome of	Contact Person	at ( 321 ) 989-7356  Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	<del></del>	
Mattic Of	COMBCI LCI2011	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is a check for the	he following amount made	payable to the Florida Department of State:		
\$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & S52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy Certificate of Status (Additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)		
Amend Divisio P.O. B	g Address Iment Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assec, FL 32314	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		

(((H23000283624 3)))

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

		of			
1474 Rail Head, Inc.					
(Name of	Corporation as curr	ently filed with the Florida De	pt. of State	)	
K80950					
	(Document Numb	er of Corporation (if known)			
0	OOK Florida Frances	Alla Filada Bartis Caranada			
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1 its Articles of Incorporation:	oo, rionda statutes,	uus rioriaa rroju Corporation i	adobis ine ti	onowing ame	:namenųs)
A. If amending name, enter the new nar	me of the cornoration				
Leo's Masonry, Incorporated	me of the corporation	<u>i.</u>			
		M. 11			леш
name must be distinguishable and contain to "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Co" chartered," "professional association," or	orp," "Inc," or "Co"	'. A professional corporation			
B. Enter new principal office address, if					TK31
(Principal office address MUST BE A ST	REET ADDRESS )				23
					图.
				23	<u>-</u>
C. Enter new mailing address, if applic				ラス	16
(Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST O</u>	FFICE BOX)			<del>ore</del> mai	- 学
			···	m <sub>uz</sub>	_ <del></del>
					=
		**************************************			
D. If amending the registered agent and new registered agent and/or the new			me of the		
Name of New Registered Ayent	Andrea Adragna				
_	7231 Acorn Wa		<u> </u>		
	(Floride	a street address)			
New Registered Office Address:	Naples		_, Florida_	34119	
		(Ciṇ)		(Zip Code)	
New Registered Agent's Signature, If cha	nging Registered Ag	ent.			
I hereby accept the appointment as register			ns of the pos	sition.	
	11				
	AM	diagna			
	Signature of Ne	w Registered Agent, if changing			
	<b>.,</b>				
Check if applicable  The amendment(s) is/are being filed pur	suant to s 607 0120 (1	(1) (e). F.S.			
- The unichemical is are being their pur		/ (=/)			

圆 7 of 9

(((H23000283624 3)))

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

From: +13213418522 (Lisa Adams)

P = President; V= Vice President; T= Treasurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer: CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones	
<u>X</u> Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address C. S.
1) x Change	<u>P</u> , D	Andrea Adragna	Address 7231 Acorn Way
Add			Naples, FL 34119 5
Remove			SS 3
2) Change			<u> </u>
Add			
Remove 3) Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

From: +13213418522 (Lisa Adams)

famending as adding additional Assister and a shapes(a) have:	(((H23000283624 3)))
amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here:  Attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)	
	<i>C</i> 28
	2023
	AUG I
	表現の
	** ( OF ( SSS)
	mo <b>a</b>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of is	sued shares,
rovisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment	t itself:
(if not applicable, indicate N/A)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.,

From: (13213418572 (Lisa Adams)

 $\odot$ 

(((H23000283624 3)))

The date of each amendment(s) date this document was signed.	adoption:	, if other than	the
Effective date if applicable:			
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)		
Note: If the date inserted in this document's effective date on the E	block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date widepartment of State's records.	ll not be listed as	the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)		
The amendment(s) was/were ac action was not required.	lopted by the incorporators, or board of directors without shareholder action and	d shareholder	
■ The amendment(s) was/were ac by the shareholders was/were s	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ufficient for approval.		
	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement reach voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):		
"The number of votes cas	t for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	<b>20</b>	
by		2023 AUG I SEURE FA TALLAH	
	(voting group)	<u> </u>	de la constant
	- / /	<del>ა</del> გა და	[
Dated 6	8/.7/23	SSE	m
	411	~	
Signature	Vitagna	US <b>⇔</b>	-
	irector, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been		
	d, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court ted fiduciary by that fiduciary)		
арроп	ice fieuciary by that fieuciary)		
	Andrea Adragna		
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)		
	President , Director		
	(Title of person signing)		